Suppose that in the Presidential Election this year, you have a choice between Republican Donald Trump and Democrat Joe Bide
TOTAL  Gender Age Race Party SUR

Total Men Wom 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hisp Oth GOP Dem Oth Sub Urb
Election 2020 Republican Donald Trump ~ 39%  42% 36% 23% 34% 31% 38% 46% 47% 46% 9% 21% 39% 86% 4% 32% 37% 32%

Democrat Joe Biden 46% 45% 48% 46% 48% 46% 49% 42% 47% 41% T3% 56% 39% 7% 88% 36% 49% 53%
Some Other Candidate 7% 7% 8% 18% 7% 9% 8% 7% 3% 7% 10% 9% 9% 5% 5% 14% 6% 8%
Not Sure 8% 7% 8% 13% 1% 14% 6% 6% 2% 6% 8% 14% 12% 3% 3% 18% 8% 8%

[Asked only of Trump Voters] Are you enthusiastic about your support for Donald Trump or is he simply the lesser of two evils?
TOTAL  Gender Age Race Party SUR

Total Men Wom 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hisp Oth GOP Dem Oth Sub Urb

Support for  Enthusiastic 76% 76% 76% 78% 84% 87% 78% 82% 61% 77% 72%
Trump Lesser of Two Evils 17% 16% 18% 18% 12% 6% 16% 12% 28% 19% 19%
Not Sure 7% 8% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 1% 4% 9%

NOTE: Blanks in Above Table Reflect Subsets of Data Too Small to Report

[Asked only of Biden Voters] Are you enthusiastic about your support for Joe Biden or is he simply the lesser of two evils?
TOTAL  Gender Age Race Party SUR

Total Men Wom 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hisp Oth GOP Dem Oth Sub Urb

Sypport for  Enthusiastic 49% 52% 47% 33% 45% 48% 48% T71% 49% 52% 57% 28% 46% 56%
Ei2l0 Lesser of Two Evils 41% 41% 41% 54% 46% 41% 42% 23% 43% 37% 35% 57% 45% 30%
Not Sure 10% 7% 12% 13% 8% 12% 10% 6% 8% 11% 8% 16% 9% 15%

NOTE: Blanks in Above Table Reflect Subsets of Data Too Small to Report



'n. For whom would you vote?

Employment Ideology Income
Rur Priv Govt Retire Unem Oth V Con S Cons Mod SLib VLib <50k 50-100k 100k+ NA
49% 38% 34% 44% 31% 37% 80% 66% 26% 7% 7% 39% 39% 35% 40%
33% 47% 41% 49% 45% 44% 18% 25% 50% 79% 82% 44% 44% 56% 45%
10% 7% 13% 3% 16% 8% 1% 5% 12% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 4%
8% 8% 13% 3% 8% 1% 1% 4% 12% 6% 2% 7% 10% 3% 12%
Employment Ideology Income
Rur Priv Govt Retire Unem Oth V Con S Cons Mod SLib VLib <50k 50-100k 100k+ NA
78% 71% 87% 92% 70% 56% 69% 82%
12% 22% 7% 6% 24% 28% 21% 14%
10% 7% 6% 2% 6% 16% 10% 4%
Employment Ideology Income
Rur Priv Govt Retire Unem Oth V Con S Cons Mod SLib VLib <50k 50-100k 100k+ NA
46% 49% 65% 28% 45% 45% 55% 49% 52% 46% 43%
50% 42% 26% 53% 43% 47% 39% 38% 39% 48% 48%
4% 9% 9% 19% 12% 8% 6% 13% 10% 6% 9%




